A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LTD.

CIN NO. L74999HR2002PLC034805



REF. No.: - A2ZINFRA/SE/2021-22/056

BY E-FILING

February 15, 2022

To

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Rotuda Building, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Fax-022-22722039

BSE Code-533292

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor

Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Fax- 022-26598237/38

NSE Code-A2ZINFRA

<u>Subject: Disclosure of events and information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

We, M/s. A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LTD. (hereinafter referred as "Company") wish to inform you that A2Z INFRASERVICES LTD ("a material subsidiary of the Company") (hereinafter referred as "A2Z-Infraservices") has been awarded a contract by NBCC (India) Limited, for Comprehensive ARM and operation of civil, E & M Services(Internal & External) Housekeeping, Security Services, Control and Command Centre, Horticulture/Landscaping works, SWM, STP etc. of 4608 dwelling unit of various Type II to Type VII at East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi for a period of Three years vide Letter of Award(LOA) No. NBCC/ED (CPG) 2022/1141 dated February 14, 2022. The aggregate amount for the said contract is Rs. 64,72,57,235/-(Rupces Sixty Four Crores Seventy two Lakhs fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Five Only) inclusive of all Taxes, Duties, Cess, and Statutory Levies etc.

This is for your information & records purpose.

Gurgaor

Yours truly

FOR A2Z INFRA ENGINEERING LTD

(Atul Kumar Agarwal) Company Secretary

FCS-6453

Add: - Plot No. B-38, Institutional area,

Sector-32, Gurugram-Haryana